# CH \$390.00 110700

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FK II, LLC		05/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FK III, LLC		05/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Fire King Security Products, LLC		05/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Image Vault, LLC		05/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC	
Street Address:	1271 Avenue of the Americas, 22nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1107005	ADESCO
Registration Number:	2331456	ADESCO
Registration Number:	2679610	AUDITLOK
Registration Number:	3257618	AUTOBANK
Registration Number:	2398552	DAUNTLESS
Registration Number:	2398546	MEILINK CENTENNIAL
Registration Number:	3024488	PERFECT CASH
Registration Number:	4978791	ASCENT
Registration Number:	0700111	BOLT-O-MATIC DOR-GARD
Registration Number:	1301215	DURAVAULT
Registration Number:	1527772	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	0406424	MEILINK
Registration Number:	1927973	SHERLOCK
Registration Number:	2873971	IMAGE VAULT
		TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0463

900665378

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5463214	BECAUSE IN RETAIL, IT'S ALWAYS CASH O'CL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13152647134

**Email:** sophiabyer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Sophia Byer Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophia Byer
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia Byer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cennox - Trademark Security Agreement (Fire King) Executed(160086293\_1)#page1.tif source=Cennox - Trademark Security Agreement (Fire King) Executed(160086293\_1)#page2.tif source=Cennox - Trademark Security Agreement (Fire King) Executed(160086293\_1)#page3.tif source=Cennox - Trademark Security Agreement (Fire King) Executed(160086293\_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0464

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 4, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, each undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Each undersigned Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

ACTIVE/114077308.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0465

Very truly yours, FK II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Rodman Ngo ---41639DA64EC34F2 By: Name: Rodman Ngo Title: Vice President FK III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: Rodman Ngo Name: Rodman Ngo Title: Vice President FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company Rodman Ngo Name: Rodman Ngo Title: Vice President

IMAGE VAULT, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company DocuSigned by:

Rodman Ngo By: Kodman Ngo

Name: Rodman Ngo
Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

ACTIVE/114077308.4

# SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark
Fire King Security Products, LLC	1,107,005	11/28/1978	ADESCO (Word)
Fire King Security Products, LLC	2,331,456	03/21/2000	ADESCO (Mark)
Fire King Security Products, LLC	2,679,610	01/28/2003	AUDITLOK
Fire King Security Products, LLC	3,257,618	07/03/2007	AUTOBANK
Fire King Security Products, LLC	2,398,552	10/24/2000	DAUNTLESS
Fire King Security Products, LLC	2,398,546	10/24/2000	MEILINK CENTENNIAL
Fire King Security Products, LLC	3,024,488	12/06/2005	PERFECT CASH
FK II, LLC	4,978,791	06/14/2016	ASCENT*
FK II, LLC	700,111	06/28/1960	BOLT-O-MATIC DOR-GARD
FK II, LLC	1,301,215	10/23/1984	DURAVAULT
FK II, LLC	1,527,772	03/07/1989	GIBRALTAR
FK II, LLC	406,424	04/04/1944	MEILINK (Stylized)
FK II, LLC	1,927,973	10/17/1995	SHERLOCK (Word)
Image Vault, LLC	2,873,971	08/17/2004	IMAGE VAULT
FK III, LLC	5,463,214	05/08/2018	BECAUSE IN RETAIL, IT'S ALWAYS CASH O'CLOCK*

ACTIVE/114077308.4

**RECORDED: 12/24/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0468